

New York State Senator Joseph L. Bruno Archived Websites B2039

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: <a href="http://www.archives.nysed.gov/">http://www.archives.nysed.gov/</a>

# **Table of Contents**

Overview of the Records	3
Administrative History	3
Scope and Contents	3
Related Information	4
Use of Records	4
Administrative Information	5
Access Terms	5

### Overview of the Records

**Repository:** New York State Archives

**Summary:** This series consists of archival copies of the official website of

Senator Joseph L. Bruno.

Creator: New York (State). Legislature. Senate. Senator (1976-2008:

Joseph L. Bruno)

Title: Senator Joseph L. Bruno archived websites

**Quantity:** 3 website(s)

Inclusive Date: 2007-2008

Series: B2039

# **Administrative History**

Senator Joseph L. Bruno, a Republican, represented the 43rd Senate District (1976-2008) and served as Temporary President and Majority Leader (1994-2008) of the Senate.

# **Scope and Content Note**

This series consists of archival copies of the official website of Senator Joseph L. Bruno.

B2039-07: This accretion consists of an archival copy of Senator Bruno's site that was produced on January 23, 2007, shortly after Governor George E. Pataki (1995-2006) left office. It contains press releases (2004-2007), biographical information, a map of the 43rd Senate District, and photographs.

B2039-08: This accretion consists of a copy of Senator Bruno's site that was produced on June 13, 2008, several weeks after Governor Eliot L. Spitzer (2007-2008) left office. Most of the information within it is also included in the January 23, 2007 copy, but this copy includes additional news releases (2005-2008), including those Senator Bruno issued in his capacity as Majority Leader.

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

A Return to Table of Contents

B2039-08A: This accretion consists of a copy of Senator Bruno's site that was produced on July 17, 2008, the day before Senator Bruno's resignation took effect. With the exception of a few press releases, all of the information contained within this copy is also included in the June 13, 2008 copy of the site. The site itself was removed from the live Web shortly after Senator Bruno left office.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Related Information**

### **Related Material**

B2197Series B2197, New York State Senate Archived Websites, contains copies of the main Senate website

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Use of Records**

### **Access Restrictions**

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

#### **Items Online**

Senator Joseph L. Bruno archived websites, 2007-2008

Senator Joseph L. Bruno site (January 23, 2007)

Senator Joseph L. Bruno site (June 13, 2008)

Senator Joseph L. Bruno site (July 17, 2008)

# **Administrative Information**

# **Custodial History**

The New York State Archives used Web archiving software to copy these websites in order to preserve the information they contained.

^ Return to Table of Contents

# **Access Terms**

- Publicizing state government
- Documenting public policy
- Web sites
- Legislators--New York (State)
- New York (State)
- New York (State)--Politics and government
- Bruno, Joseph L.